
 

FACILITIES  

JOINT HEALTH AND SAFETY COMMITTEE  

February 19, 2026 

FIRST SURNAME DEPARTMENT PHONE EMAIL M/W DESIGNATION CHAIR CERTIFICATION 

Jared Houston Facilities   j.houston@queensu.ca W CUPE 229   x 

Steve Senechel Facilities   ss227@queensu.ca W CUPE 229    

Kyle Desmidt Facilities   kyle.desmidt@queensu.ca W CUPE 229    

Curtis Degraff Facilities   jhc7@queensu.ca W CUPE 229    

Ali Basra Facilities   ali.basra@queensu.ca M Management C  

Philip Wright Facilities   wright.p@queensu.ca M Management    

Matthew Savoie Facilities   matthew.savoie@queensu.ca M Management    

Nathan Splinter Facilities   splinter@queensu.ca M Management    

Xin Li Facilities   xl27@queensu.ca W Non Union    

Nicholas Nahorny Facilities 77281 nicholas.nahorny@queensu.ca S secretary    

David Gerrish Facilities 32461 david.gerrish@queensu.ca W USW 2010   x 

 

Meetings Held:  Monthly except July and August 

Location:       Facilities Conference Room 

Contact:      Nicholas Nahorny 


